News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 09.06.2023 18:00

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20230609021 **Keywords:** CA Immo / CEO / Management Board

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

CA Immobilien Anlagen AG: Keegan Viscius appointed as CEO

Vienna (pta/09.06.2023/18:00 UTC+2)

Vienna, 09.06.2023 The Supervisory Board of CA Immobilien Anlagen AG today appointed Keegan Viscius as Chief Executive Officer (CEO). The appointment will take effect on 10 June 2023. Keegan Viscius has been a member of the company's Management Board since 1 November 2018 and, as Chief Investment Officer (CIO), was previously responsible for the core operational areas of asset management and transaction management, among others. At the same time, the Supervisory Board will enter into negotiations with both Management Board members with the intention to extend their mandate beyond the current terms.

Emitter: CA Immobilien Anlagen AG

Mechelgasse 1 1030 Wien Austria

Contact Person: Christoph Thurnberger Phone: +43 1 532 5907 504

E-Mail: christoph.thurnberger@caimmo.com

Website:www.caimmo.comISIN(s):AT0000641352 (Share)Stock Exchange(s):Official Trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

